



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7289 OF 2025

Kalgaonda Dhulgonda Patil ... Petitioner

V/s.

The Collector, Kolhapur ... Respondent

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 4959 OF 2025

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10632 OF 2025

Dhanpal Anna Shete and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Secretary Urban Development Dept.
and ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 26624 OF 2025

IN

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10632 OF 2025

Dhanpal Anna Shete and Ors. ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra through ... Respondents
Secretary Urban Development Dept.
and ors.

SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE

Digitally signed
by SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE
Date:
2025.08.03
11:15:02 +0530

Mr.K.B. Redekar, for petitioner in WP/4959/2025

Mr. Aditya Raktade, for respondent no. 6.

Mr. P.V. Nelson Rajan with Savina Crasto, AGP, for the State.

Mr. Sameer Bindra a/w Ananya Misra I.by Khaitan and Co. for the
respondent no. 5.



CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 1st AUGUST 2025

PC:

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 10632 OF 2025

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Learned counsel for the applicants undertakes to serve a copy of the application on the respondents within a period of one week.
3. Stand over to 14th August 2025.

(N.J. JAMADAR, J)